Fujian Newland Auto-ID Tech Co., Ltd.

Date: 2024.1.23

To BVCPS, Inc.One Distribution Center Circle,
Suite #1, Littleton,
MA 01460, USA

RE: New Family Listing Declaration

Please review the attached exhibits supporting our request for applying New Family Listing to the FCC ID: SL9NLS-WD1 for Grantee Code: SL9 Product Description: Wearable Data Collector

Base model: NLS-WD1

Additional model(s): WD1, NLS-NW10, NW10, NLS-NW20, NW20, Smart Watch, Watch Pro,

Smart Watch Lite,

Additional model WD1, NLS-NW10, NW10, NLS-NW20, NW20, Smart Watch, Watch Pro, Smart Watch Lite, are identical with test model NLS-WD1 except the model name for trading purpose.

Should you have any questions, please contact us.

Sincerely, Wen Bai

Name:wen bai

Title: Certification Manager

Signature: